

Bid Schedule												
City of Lynnwood												
Project: 2019 Overlays and Curb Ramps Project												
Bid Opening: May 9th, 2019												
Contract #: 3080												
				Engineer's Estimate		Cadman Inc		Lakeside Industries Inc		Granite Const Co		
ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>												
1	1-04.4 SP	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$ 30,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 47,500	\$47,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1-05.4 SP	Licensed Surveying	1	LS	\$ 23,800	\$23,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
						\$0.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	1-07.23 SP	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 95,000	\$95,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	1-08.3	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	1-09.7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 238,000	\$238,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00
10	1-10 SP	Portable Changeable Message Sign	12,290	HR	\$ 12	\$147,480.00	\$3.50	\$ 43,015.00	\$2.50	\$ 30,725.00	\$1.00	\$ 12,290.00
11	1-10 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 238,000	\$238,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00
12	1-10 SP	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$ 66,000	\$66,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	1-10 SP	Flaggers	2400	HR	\$ 90	\$216,000.00	\$63.50	\$ 152,400.00	\$74.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 216,000.00
14	1-10 SP	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	256	HR	\$ 100	\$25,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$125.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 23,040.00
15	2-02 SP	Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	13,880	LF	\$ 5	\$69,400.00	\$1.45	\$ 20,126.00	\$0.25	\$ 3,470.00	\$0.80	\$ 11,104.00
16	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	830	LF	\$ 25	\$20,750.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$72.00	\$ 59,760.00	\$35.00	\$ 29,050.00
17	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	560	SY	\$ 35	\$19,600.00	\$70.50	\$ 39,480.00	\$79.00	\$ 44,240.00	\$50.00	\$ 28,000.00
18	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3,470	CY	\$ 35	\$121,450.00	\$39.00	\$ 135,330.00	\$95.00	\$ 329,650.00	\$90.00	\$ 312,300.00
19	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Separation	6,590	SY	\$ 3	\$19,770.00	\$2.45	\$ 16,145.50	\$1.50	\$ 9,885.00	\$3.00	\$ 19,770.00
20	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,770	TON	\$ 40	\$70,800.00	\$41.00	\$ 72,570.00	\$35.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$75.00	\$ 132,750.00
21	5-04 SP	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	130	SY	\$ 50	\$6,500.00	\$64.60	\$ 8,398.00	\$71.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,800.00
22	5-04 SP	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 3,581	\$3,581.00	\$3,581.00	\$ 3,581.00	\$3,581.00	\$ 3,581.00	\$3,581.00	\$ 3,581.00
23	5-04 SP	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	7,300	TON	\$ 110	\$803,000.00	\$104.00	\$ 759,200.00	\$113.00	\$ 824,900.00	\$104.00	\$ 759,200.00
24	5-04 SP	Planing Bituminous Pavement	11,090	SY	\$ 7	\$77,630.00	\$3.40	\$ 37,706.00	\$4.80	\$ 53,232.00	\$8.00	\$ 88,720.00
25	5-04 SP	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	40	TON	\$ 250	\$10,000.00	\$257.00	\$ 10,280.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	7-05 SP	Adjust Drainage Structure By Lowering	45	EA	\$ 500	\$22,500.00	\$420.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$525.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$20.00	\$ 900.00
27	7-05 SP	Adjust Drainage Structure By Raising	45	EA	\$ 500	\$22,500.00	\$822.00	\$ 36,990.00	\$590.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	7-05 SP	Adjust Manhole By Lowering	29	EA	\$ 750	\$21,750.00	\$420.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$525.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,900.00
29	7-05 SP	Adjust Manhole By Raising	31	EA	\$ 750	\$23,250.00	\$822.00	\$ 25,482.00	\$590.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$700.00	\$ 21,700.00
30	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Circular Frame and Grate with Ne	1	EA	\$ 700	\$700.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$525.00	\$ 525.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
31	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with	36	EA	\$ 700	\$25,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00
32	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Open Curb Frame and Grate with	1	EA	\$ 900	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
33	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Storm Drain Manhole Ring and C	6	EA	\$ 1,200	\$7,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and	23	EA	\$ 1,200	\$27,600.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$590.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$500.00	\$ 11,500.00
35	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover with	4	EA	\$ 700	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$430.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	7-12 SP	Replace Water Valve Box Top Section and Cover	24	EA	\$ 1,000	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
37	7-12 SP	Adjust Water Valve Box By Lowering	23	EA	\$ 500	\$11,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$425.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,150.00
38	7-12 SP	Adjust Water Valve Box By Raising	24	EA	\$ 500	\$12,000.00	\$480.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$460.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$500.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
40	8-01	Inlet Protection	48	EA	\$ 100	\$4,800.00	\$96.50	\$ 4,632.00	\$68.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$125.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	8-01	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	80	SY	\$ 5	\$400.00	\$98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	8-01	Wattle	470	LF	\$ 5	\$2,350.00	\$4.75	\$ 2,232.50	\$2.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$13.00	\$ 6,110.00
43	8-01	High Visibility Silt Fence	220	LF	\$ 20	\$4,400.00	\$4.95	\$ 1,089.00	\$5.75	\$ 1,265.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,960.00
44	8-02 SP	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$ 6,000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
45	8-02 SP	Topsoil Type A	15	CY	\$ 75	\$1,125.00	\$240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00
46	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and 12" Gutter	540	LF	\$ 55	\$29,700.00	\$60.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$46.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$50.00	\$ 27,000.00
47	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and 18" Gutter	290	LF	\$ 65	\$18,850.00	\$82.80	\$ 24,012.00	\$70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$70.00	\$ 20,300.00
48	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	160	LF	\$ 35	\$5,600.00	\$57.60	\$ 9,216.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,000.00
49	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	460	LF	\$ 35	\$16,100.00	\$51.60	\$ 23,736.00	\$37.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$35.00	\$ 16,100.00
50	8-04 SP	Cement Conc. Buffer Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$ 110	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$79.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	8-04 SP	Cement Conc. Valley Curb	20	LF	\$ 60	\$1,200.00	\$96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$86.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00
52	8-05 SP	Adjust Gas Valve Box By Lowering	6	EA	\$ 500	\$3,000.00	\$360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00
53	8-05 SP	Adjust Gas Valve Box By Raising	7	EA	\$ 500	\$3,500.00	\$480.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00
54	8-09 SP	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	37	HUND	\$ 650	\$24,050.00	\$220.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$240.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$400.00	\$ 14,800.00
55	8-09 SP	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	8	HUND	\$ 800	\$6,400.00	\$495.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00
56	8-13 SP	Monument, Monument Case, and Cover	7	EA	\$ 800	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
57	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	155	SY	\$ 100	\$15,500.00	\$126.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$105.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$100.00	\$ 15,500.00
58	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Buffer Sidewalk	5	SY	\$ 150	\$750.00	\$126.00	\$ 630.00	\$105.00	\$ 525.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
59	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	100	SY	\$ 210	\$21,000.00	\$354.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$355.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 45,000.00
60	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	30	SY	\$ 230	\$6,900.00	\$372.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 15,000.00
61	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Double Parallel	150	SY	\$ 110	\$16,500.00	\$354.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$355.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$450.00	\$ 67,500.00
62	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Half Perpendicular	10	SY	\$ 340	\$3,400.00	\$372.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
63	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	40	SY	\$ 260	\$10,400.00	\$354.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$355.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 20,000.00
64	8-14 SP	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	20	SY	\$ 140	\$2,800.00	\$372.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00
65	8-20 SP	Traffic Signal System Modifications (188th St SW a	1	LS	\$ 37,000	\$37,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
66	8-20 SP	Traffic Signal System Modifications (68th Ave W a	1	LS	\$ 23,000	\$23,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
67	8-20 SP	Flashing Beacon (68th Ave W Midblock Crossing)	1	LS	\$ 24,000	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
68	8-20 SP	Flashing Beacon (68th Ave W and 202nd St SW)	1	LS	\$ 52,000	\$52,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
69	8-21	Permanent Signage	1	LS	\$ 6,600	\$6,600.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
70	8-22	Paint Line	210	LF	\$ 2	\$420.00	\$0.92	\$ 193.20	\$1.00	\$ 210.00	\$1.00	\$ 210.00
71	8-22	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	100	SF	\$ 10	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$ 240.00	\$2.60	\$ 260.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00
72	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,700	SF	\$ 9	\$15,300.00	\$5.10	\$ 8,670.00	\$5.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$6.00	\$ 10,200.00
73	8-22	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	48	EA	\$ 350	\$16,800.00	\$450.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 24,000.00
74	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	280	LF	\$ 15	\$4,200.00	\$9.60	\$ 2,688.00	\$10.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,360.00
75	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	36	EA	\$ 280	\$10,080.00</						